EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"GLOBAL SOLUTIONS" AJ
"0n0Bble OTYETbl SBMUTEHTOB

The body of the issuer who took the decision PeweHne e anHCTBEHHOr0 akLMoHepa
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 30.06.2025
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "GLOBAL SOLUTIONS" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "GLOBAL SOLUTIONS" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: Toshkent shahri, Yakkasaroy tumani, Mirobod

2-tor ko'chasi, 39A-uy

Postal address: Toshkent shahri, Yakkasaroy tumani, Mirobod
2-tor ko'chasi, 39A-uy

E-mail address: gio@global.uz (mailto:gio@global.uz)

Official Website: www.global.uz (https://www.global.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI

HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: AVIKB «Mnak nynwn»

Current account:
MFI: 00421

4 PETMCTPAUNOHHbLIE " UOEHTUPUKALLIUOHHBIE HOMEPA
MPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOWMUM OPraHOM:

NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCTBEeHHOM 302000726
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHaMm rocyAapCcTBEHHOW CTaTUCTUKM
K®dC:

OKMNo:

OKOHX:

COATO:

Mex ayHaponHble cTaHgapTthl  Ckavatb oT4eT (https://openinfo.uz/media/

ONHaHCOBOW OTYETHOCTU int_report/38971990-64f2-461a-8a8c-537f641dc2a3.pdf)
(MC®O)
5 Mokasarenu opHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO0 COCTOSIHUSA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient -72,01

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 3,25
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,001
6 O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LleHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 1.4885
On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 148.85

value of one stock)
On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 0

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 0
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share) 0

On other securities (in percentage to the face 0
value of one share)

7 MUmelowasicst 3a00XKEHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0O0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 0
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 0
previous periods (in soums))



N3meHeHUus B cocTaBe Habno patenbHOro coBeTa, peBU3MOHHON KOMUCCUMN UIN

narta
NPUHATNS
peleHns

04.07.2024

04.07.2024

30.08.2024

30.08.2024

30.08.2024

30.08.2024

30.08.2024

30.08.2024

UCNONTHUTENNIbHOI O opraHa

para ®.N.0.

BCTYMNNIEHNS

K

00643aHHOCTSM

04.07.2024 Oxanwunos
Pyctam
Mcmounnosuy

05.07.2024 AMIRANASHVILI
GEORGIY
GOCHAYEVICH

30.08.2024 Voloshko Komila
Baxtiyor Qiz

30.08.2024 Muzafarova
Alina Ismatovna

30.08.2024 Vyalshina Yuliya
Vladimirovna

30.08.2024 Shamuradov
Rustam
Seylixanovich

30.08.2024 Komilov
Mirxamid Alisher
o'g'li

30.08.2024 Sarukyan
Rafayel

Mamikonovich

JonxHocTb OpraH amMnTeHTa,
NPUHSABLLNIA
peweHne

leHepanbHkii  HabniopatenbHki

OMpeKTop Cosert

FeHepanbHkin  HabniopatenbHki

OMpekTop CoseTt

YUneH Pewenne

HabnionatenbHOEOUHCTBEHHOT O

CoseTta akumoHepa

YneH PeweHne

HabnionatenbHOEOUHCTBEHHOIO

CoBeTta akumoHepa

YneH Pewenne

HabnionatenbHOEOUHCTBEHHOT O

CoseTa akumoHepa

UneH Pewenwne

HabnionatenbHOEOUHCTBEHHOIO

CoBeta akumoHepa

YneH PeweHne

HabnionatenbHOEGUHCTBEHHOTO

CoBeTta akumoHepa

UneH Pewenwne

HabniopatenbHOEQUHCTBEHHOIO

CoseTa

akuvoHepa

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH) /
BblBEAEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH,
ncTeyeHne
cpoka
NONHOMOYUIA)

BblBELEH U3
coctasa
(yBoneH)

N36paH
(Ha3HaueH)

BbiBELEH U3
coctasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH U3
coctasa
(yBoneH)

BbIBEEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

WN36paH
(HasHayeH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

OCHOBHbIe cBeAeHUs1 O AOMONHUTENbHO BbINYLW,eHHbIX LeHHbIX 6ymarax (3anonHsieTcs,

eC/Zin B OTYETHOM nepunoge oCcyLwecTBnsNCs BbiNyCK UEeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPUHSBLIWIA peLeHre O BbiNycke

HabniopaTtenbHblli coBeT
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[aTa v Homep rocyaapCTBEHHOM permcTpaumm

KonnyecTtBo ueHHbIx 6ymar (wT.) n 06bem
Bbiycka (CyMm)

Cnocob pasmeleHns LeHHbIx bymar

Cpoku pasmelleHus

Jara Hayana

JlaTta okoH4YaHus

P1015-2 ot 28.06.2024,

8251 840 410 wTyk - 8 251 840 410.00 cym.

SaKprTaFl noonmncka

B TeueHne 15 gHer ¢ pathl
roc.perucrpaumm

28.06.2024

12.07.2024

Information on the important facts for the year

HaumeHoBaHwve Ne cywecTBEHHOro pakTa
CyLLECTBEHHOr0

HaTta HaTta
HacTynneHns nybnukauum

dakTa CYyLWEeCTBEHHOMYLECTBEHHOIO
hakTa hakTa
1 PeweHuns, npuHATbIE BbICWWM 6 07.03.2024
OpraHoM ynpaBfiEHNS SMUTEHTA,
B TOM YMCNEe peleHuns
HabnooartenbHoro coseta
XO3ANCTBEHHbIX 0OWECTB 0
BbIMYCKE aKLMii, KOpnopaTuBHbIX
obnurauuii n HbIX LEHHbIX
bymar
2 Bbinyck ueHHbIx 6ymar 25 03.05.2024
3 Bbinyck ueHHbIx 6ymar 25 03.07.2024
4 IaMeHeHne B cocTase 8 14.08.2024
HabnooaTenbHOro coeeTa,
PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUN NN
NCNONHNTENBHOMO OpraHa
5 M3meHeHne B cocTase 8 09.09.2024

HabnogaTenbHOro coBeTa,
PEBN3NOHHOW KOMUCCUW NN
NCMNOMHNTENBbHOIO OpraHa

Balance sheet



HanmeHoBaHWe nokasatens

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Koa cTp.

ASSETS

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

Ha Havyano
OT4YeTHOro
nepvona

184818.16

179734.68

5083.48

4095369.49

1027187.41

3068182.08

Ha koHel,
OT4YEeTHOro
nepvona

184818.16

183120.00

1698.16

4740078.69

1887683.00

2852395.69

600.00



Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

3073265.56

474.27

209881.78

22957.70

183658.74

3265.34

2854693.85

3268.00

3268.00

800005.43

156458.60

187107.72

2439.11



Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300 454000.00
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 3054.51 4562.26
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 3054.51 4543.16
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360 19.10

(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370 13678715.04 12174630.04
Other current assets (5900) 380
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 13892125.60 12982465.73

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 16965391.16 15837159.58
+390)

LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 5543838.80 13795679.20
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420

Reserve capital (8500) 430 1749.87 1749.87
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 8251840.41 -1682904.60
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460

Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)



TOTAL ON SECTION | (lines 410 480 13797429.08 12114524.47
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers = 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580

7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590

(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630 600 3167962.08 3722635.11

+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)



including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

3167962.08

94813.54

2665604.52

33924.82

216.64

371114.56

2288.00

3167962.08

16965391.16

3585665.11

348600.86

1912445.79

10089.49

24.25

1312216.72

136970.00

2288.00

3722635.11

15837159.58
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HanmeHoBaHue
rnokasartens

Net revenue from sales of
products (goods, works
and services)

Cost of goods sold (goods,
works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production (goods,
works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income

Interest income

Report on financial results

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

3a cooTBEeTCTBYIOWMM
nepunog Npownoro roga

noxoml pacxoab
(Mpnbbinb)  (yBbITKN)
8396818.00
1392091.31
7004726.69
1031727.85
859082.85
172645.00
688.87
5973687.71

3a 0TYeTHbIN NeproL,

noxogl pacxogbl
(Mpnbbinb)  (y6biTKN)
1850878.14
1786454.20
64423.94
1750117.30
1741277.30
8840.00
1685693.36
1041.46
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Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before income
tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

1041.46

5973687.71

5973687.71

995.17

5972692.54

Information on audit report

8250093.10

8250093.10

9934745.00

9934745.00

9934745.00
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WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/5598

HaumeHosaHve [ata Homep Bwug Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Konus
ayaomTopCKOWn BblOayu NMLEH3UYBAK TIOYEHUS BblOayu ayaouTopckaymmTopa 3aK /1o
opraHusaumm nuueH3nn ayoMTOPCKOro 3aK0YEeHU@Y AN TOPOB),
3aKkNoYeHns npoBoAVBLIErO
npoBepKy
MY K 2008-07-28 67 MonoxwntenoHoe 2025-06-01 P.A.YmMapos 3arpy
«NAZORAT- audit_
AUDIT» AT cd16f¢
KOpXoHacu aabf-5

Cnucok adpcounmpoBaHHbIX NuUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOrO roaa)

®.N.0. nnm nonHoe
HaMMeHoBaHue

Shamuradov Rustam

Seylixanovic

Komilov Mirxamid
Alisher o'g'li

Sarukyan Rafayel
Mamikonovich

AMIRANASHVILI
GEORGIY
GOCHAYEVICH

AMIRANASHVILI
GEORGIY
GOCHAYEVICH

Jarta: 04.02.2026

MecToHaxox aeHune
(MECTOXNTENBCTBO)

(rocynapcTeo, obnacTb,

ropos, panoH)

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHM
npusHalTCs

agPUNNPoBaHHbIMU

nmuammn

YneH
HabniopatenbHoro
coBeTa

YneH
HabnopatenbHoro
coeeTa

YneH
HabnopatenbHoro
coBeTa

EonHonn4HbINA
McnonHnTenbHbli
opraH

Jlvuo, Bnapetwouiee
6onee 20 % ot YP

HaTta

(racTynneHus

OCHOBaHMA (-

nin)

2024-08-30

2024-08-30

2024-08-30

2024-07-05

2024-05-03



